NORTHWESTERN STATE
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STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE
LAB/CLASSROOM DEVELOPMENT REQUEST FORM
FISCAL YEAR 2023-24

ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILLED COMPLETELY

Prepared by STAT for Nsu campuses

Department/Unit: star College: nsu Campus: nsu

Which NSTEP Goals/Objectives does this project meet? 12368
Chris BI’Um|ey Digitally signed by Chris Brumley

Date: 2023.09.27 15:30:40 -05'00" D
ate: 9272023

Signature:

Proposal Requested Amount: sz270.121.61 Budget Attached: YES O{Nno

1. Describe target audience:

All students enrolled through Northwestern State University. This equipment will be utilized across Northwestern State university campuses.

2. Describe project/initiative for which you are requesting funds:

To purchase workstations and classroom technology for students and academic areas used for all students.

3. State measurable objective that will be used to determine the impact/effectiveness of the
project:

To enhance student learning and coursework preparation.

4. Indicate how each project objective will be evaluated:

The effectiveness of the workstations will be evaluated by the usage of the equipment by the student body at the different locations.

5. If funded, which NSTEP objective(s) will this funding of this project advance? How will

funding of the project advance the University and College/unit technology plan?
Objectives 1, 2, 3, 6, 8 will be enhanced.

6. Provide a justification for funding of this project. Estimate the number of students that will be

served per academic year and in what ways. Please indicate any unique needs of the
target group:

This project will directly affect numerous students. The upgrade to the student labs will enhance the technology available for student use. Technology will be

installed in academic areas across the campus to assist in students' teaching and learning experience.



https://documentproviderviewer.nsula.edu/?id=5282
https://documentproviderviewer.nsula.edu/?id=7132

STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE
LAB/CLASSROOMDEVELOPMENT REQUEST FORM

7. List those individuals who will be responsible for the implementation of the project/initiative

and indicate their demonstrated abilities to accomplish the objective of the project:
Chris Brumley, Director of Academic Technology Services, will serve as project manager.

8. Describe any personnel (technical or otherwise) required to support the project/initiative:
Academic Technology Services and Instructional Technology will provide all technical support necessary.

9. Provide a schedule for implementation and evaluation:
Funding (October), Purchase (October/November), Installation (Spring Semester)

10. Estimate the expected life of hardware and software. Explain any anticipated equipment/
software upgrades during the next five (5) years:

The hardware should have a life span of 4-5 years. This equipment is in rotation of replacement for student use.

11. Explain in detail a plan and policy that will be in place to ensure property security/controls for
any equipment received through the Student Technology Fee. If you are requesting
equipment that will either be checked out to students or moved within the department,
you must provide a checkout/loan policy:

The department will follow policies and procedures in place by the university.

12.Below is a detailed budget:

Department Description Cost Per Project Total Cost
Bienvenu 213, Watson 112b, New Arts Lab Workstations 150x$1,350.91, 29x$1,817.99 $202,636.50
205b/206/207, Print Shop 105, SU $52,721.71
101/155/222/305, Shreve 101/105/112,
Watson 109/311/201/215/301/311,
Leesville 22
Bienvenu 338, FACS 117/228, Old Arts Instructor Workstation 10x$1,476.34 $14,763.40
228, Morrison 227/230, Shreve 101,
Williamson 208/211/218/220

Total $270,121.61

Email completed request to Chris Brumley at brumleyc@nsula.edu
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D<A LTechnologies

Contract Name : Dell NASPO Computer Equipment PA - State of LA

Contract Code : C000000010742

Customer Agreement Number : MNWNC-108/4400002525

Items (2) : $5,003.99
Premier Discount : -$2,176.74
Total : $2,827.25
Items Quantity Unit Price Items (2)
OptiPlex All-in-One 65W - Build 1 $2,612.99 $2,612.99
Your Own Discount Unit Price: Premier Discount
Estimated Delivery $1,476.34 -$1,136.65
Free Standard Delivery to Item Total:
78664 Get it by Tuesday, $1,476.34
October 17
Catalog Number :
84/xctoob5waiousr
Category Description Code SKU Id
(07’2?)9 X All-in-One OptiPlex All-in-One (7410) GP2M5TA  [210-BFWY] 1
13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-13500 (24 MB cache, 14
Processor cores, 20 threads, 2.50 GHz to 4.80 GHz Turbo, 65 G63CSUH [338-CHBS] 146
W)
Operating System r:;"nd::jv;;n::f' English, Brazilian Portuguese, o1 6\ we  [619-ARSE] 1
Z;:;Z‘:eﬂ Application - \icrosoft Office License included GC70FJV  [658-BCSB] 1002
Memory 16 GB: 1 x 16 GB, DDR5 GU3F01C  [370-AGWU] 3
Hard Drive 256 GB, M.2 2230, PCle NVMe, SSD, Class 35 GPZON2S  [400-BOQJ] [412-ABEK] 8
Additional Hard Drive No Additional Hard Drive GNTOSJ7  [401-AADF] 637
Video Card Intel® Graphics GZQDA24  [490-BBFG] 6
Chassis Options OptiPlex All-in-One, 23.8" FHD Touch, FHD camera, GGSOYEO  [329-BHQM] 116
UMA, 160W Bronze Power Supply
Power Cord System Power Cord (US) GA5894N  [450-AA0J] 20
Wireless In.tel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, 2x2, 802.11ax, Bluetooth® GYZHSNJ  [555-BHDU] [555-BIGS] 19
wireless card
Wireless Driver Wireless Driver, Intel AX211 GGKT6Z4 [555-BIGV] 7
Keyboard Dell KB522 Business Multimedia Keyboard (US) ~ GHRL7AX  [580-AFHW] 4
Mouse No Mouse Selected GKJD14Q [570-AAAF] 12
Back Cover No Cable Cover GDT2C7Z [325-BCzQ] 376
External Speakers No External Speaker GTNM7E2 [817-BBBC] 200095
Software Stack Dell Additional Software GJAR81X  [658-BFPY] 1003
sss;izrf(‘)sstsi:;n; 0S-Windows Media Not Included GLA90Q1 [620-AALW] 200013
ENERGY STAR ENERGY STAR Qualified G6J34SM  [387-BBLW] 122
Documentation Safet.y/Environment e'md Regulatory Guide G7RBOGY  [340-AGIK] 21
(English/French Multi-language)
System Monitoring System Monitoring not selected in this GITYA2H  [817-BBSI] 39
configuration
Placemat Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex All-in-One GLUG67A  [340-DDGU] 60
EAN/UPC Labels No UPC Label G8WGTYN [389-BCGW] 292

9/27/23,11:18 AM
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TPM Security

Shipping Material

Label

Intel Responsiveness
Technologies

Processor Label

Transportation from
ODM to region

Protect your new PC
Adapter

Stands and Mounts
FGA Module

Systems Management
Windows AutoPilot
EPEAT 2018

Display

Dell Services: Hardware

Support

Accidental Damage

Items

Catalog Number :
84/xctoob5waiousr

Category
OptiPlex All-in-One
(7410)

Processor

Operating System

Microsoft Application
Software

Memory

Hard Drive
Additional Hard Drive
Video Card

Chassis Options

Power Cord
Wireless
Wireless Driver
Keyboard
Mouse

Back Cover
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Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled) GJMDKT6

Package for Fixed/ HAS/ no stand (DAO, CCC) GF27HJ9
Regulatory Label for OptiPlex All-in-One 65W,
gu y Label for OptiPlex All-in-One GT6IEJO

160W Bronze, FSJ
SW Driver, Intel Rapid St Technology,

' iver, n. el Rapid Storage Technology, GXG503W
OptiPlex All-in-One
Intel® Core™ i5 Processor Label G2HQMXF
Standard shipment GQT8IGC
No anti-virus software GD4K19S
No Additional Cable GIX0L8M
Fixed Stand for OptiPlex All-in-One GO7R9ONE
No FGA NOFGA
No Out-of-Band Systems Management GQOB3T1
No AutoPilot GYEO2AP
EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver) GTZOE2H
OptiPlex All-in-One Touch Panel G4RIGXV

5Y ProSupport Plus Next Business Day Onsite with

) GX60FH3
In-Region HW-SW Support and AD and KYHD
No Accidental Damage Selected NOAD
Quantity Unit Price
OptiPlex All-in-One 65W - Build 1 $2,391.00
Your Own Discount Unit Price:
Estimated Delivery $1,350.91
Free Standard Delivery to
78664 Get it by Tuesday,
October 17
Description Code
OptiPlex All-in-One (7410) GP2M5TA

13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-13500 (24 MB cache, 14
cores, 20 threads, 2.50 GHz to 4.80 GHz Turbo, 65 G63CSUH
W)

Windows 11 Pro, English, Brazilian Portuguese,

French, Spanish GO10VWE
No Microsoft Office License included GC70RJV

16 GB: 1 x 16 GB, DDR5 GU3F01C

256 GB, M.2 2230, PCle NVMe, SSD, Class 35 GPZON2S
No Additional Hard Drive GNTOSJ7
Intel® Graphics GZQDA24
OptiPlex All-in-One, 23.8" FHD Non-touch, FHD GM7XJLS
camera, UMA, 160W Bronze Power Supply

System Power Cord (US) GA5894N

No Wireless LAN Card (no WiFi enablement) G2F905X

None GQMKF4C
No Keyboard Selected GOHX8S1

No Mouse Selected GKJD14Q

No Cable Cover GDT2C7z

[329-BBJL] 297
[340-DDGK] [340-DFWR]

465
[389-BBUU]
[389-FBTY] 676
[658-BFQl] 707
[340-CUEW] 749
[800-BBIO] 200080
[650-AAAM] 1014
[379-BBCY] 592
[575-BCNR] 558
[817-BBBB] 572
[631-ADPL] 49
[340-CKSZ] 291
[379-BDTO] 200331
[391-BDPU] 760

[867-5596] [867-5689]
[867-5701] [867-5713] 29
[867-5725] [997-8367]

[981-4619] 33

Items (2)

$2,391.00

Premier Discount

-$1,040.09

Item Total:

$1,350.91
SKU Id
[210-BFWY] 1
[338-CHBS] 146
[619-ARSB] 11
[658-BCSB] 1002
[370-AGWU] 3
[400-BOQJ] [412-ABEK] 8
[401-AADF] 637
[490-BBFG] 6
[329-BHQL] 116
[450-AA0J] 20
[555-BBFOQ] [555-BIGS] 19
[340-AFMQ] 7
[340-BZMJ] 4
[570-AAAF] 12
[325-BCZQ] 376

9/27/23,11:18 AM
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External Speakers No External Speaker GTNM7E2 [817-BBBC] 200095
Software Stack Dell Additional Software GJAR81X  [658-BFPY] 1003
Operating System
P 9 y. 0S-Windows Media Not Included GLA90Q1 [620-AALW] 200013
Recovery Options
ENERGY STAR ENERGY STAR Qualified G6J34SM  [387-BBLW] 122
) Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
Documentation : . G7RBOGY  [340-AGIK] 21
(English/French Multi-language)
o System Monitoring not selected in this
System Monitoring . GITYA2H  [817-BBSI] 39
configuration
Placemat Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex All-in-One GLUG67A  [340-DDGU] 60
EAN/UPC Labels No UPC Label G8WGTYN [389-BCGW] 292
TPM Security Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled) GJMDKT6 [329-BBJL] 297
340-DDGK] [340-DFWR
Shipping Material Package for Fixed/ HAS/ no stand (DAO, CCC) GF27HJ9 [ Il | 465
[389-BBUU]
Regulatory Label for OptiPlex All-in-One 65W,
Label GT6IFJO [389-FBTY] 676
160W Bronze, FSJ
Intel Responsiveness SW Driver, Intel Rapid Storage Technology,
. . . GXG503W [658-BFQI] 707
Technologies OptiPlex All-in-One
Processor Label Intel® Core™ i5 Processor Label G2HQMXF  [340-CUEW] 749
Transportation from )
. Standard shipment GQT8IGC  [800-BBIO] 200080
ODM to region
Protect your new PC No anti-virus software GD4K19S  [650-AAAM] 1014
Adapter No Additional Cable GIXOL8M  [379-BBCY] 592
Stands and Mounts Fixed Stand for OptiPlex All-in-One GO7R9NE  [575-BCNR] 558
FGA Module No FGA NOFGA [817-BBBB] 572
Systems Management  No Out-of-Band Systems Management GQOB3T1  [631-ADPL] 49
Windows AutoPilot No AutoPilot GYEO2AP  [340-CKSZ] 291
EPEAT 2018 EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver) GTZOE2H [379-BDTO] 200331
Display OptiPlex All-in-One Non-Touch Panel GP3NLIA  [391-BBDM] 760
. . . . [867-5596] [867-5689]
Dell Services: Hardware 5Y ProSupport Plus Next Business Day Onsite with
) GX60FH3  [867-5701] [867-5713] 29
Support In-Region HW-SW Support and AD and KYHD
[867-5725] [997-8367]
Accidental Damage No Accidental Damage Selected NOAD [981-4619] 33
Free Standard Delivery to 78664
Subtotal (2) : $5,003.99
Premier Discount : -$2,176.74
Total : $2,827.25

Support | Support
Order Status

Drivers & Downloads
Product Support
Support by Topic
Warranty Information

Order Support

Your Products Your Products About Dell | About Dell

Account | Account
Your Profile

Dell Contacts

Address Book

9/27/23,11:18 AM
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Quotes Dell Technologies

Sales Quotes

Systems

Peripherals

Copyright © 2023 Dell Inc. Legal & Regulatory Terms of Sale Privacy Statement

Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information Accessibility Anti-Slavery & Human Trafficking

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro,
Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or
its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit.
Notification will be provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.—Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an
order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after
your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed
to by Dell. Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time.

ADELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC): Offered to business customers by WebBank, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes,
shipping and other charges are extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Due is the greater of either $20 or 3% of the New Balance shown on the
statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all past due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may
not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where available offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability,
applicable law, credit approval, documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not
available for personal, family or household use. Dell Technologies and the Dell Technologies logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and
additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

1Subject to applicable law and regulations. ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other
terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.ALL ORDERS
ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without
notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.
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Apple Store for NORTHWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY | Welcome, Alfred Ehlers

’

Your Cart

Part Number

Item Picture

. 5 \
T et
e | \ .

iPad iPhone Watch AirPods

Add

Description

24-inch iMac with Retina 4.5K display: Apple M1 chip with
8-core CPU and 8-core GPU - Purple 2

Z130 Configure » Remove Item x

Specifications v

Processor: (065-C9GL) - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU with 4
performance cores and 4 efficiency cores, 8-core GPU, and 16-core
Neural Engine

Memory: (065-C9H1) - 16GB unified memory
Storage: (065-C9GN) - 256GB SSD storage
Gigabit Ethernet: (065-CCTQ) - Gigabit Ethernet

Two Thunderbolt / USB 4 ports: (065-CCTT) - Two Thunderbolt / USB 4
ports

Two USB-3 ports: (065-CCTV) - Two USB-3 ports
Mouse or Trackpad: (065-C9P6) - Magic Mouse
Pro Apps: (065-C171) - None

Logic Pro: (065-C172) - None

Keyboard Languages: (065-CC5P) - Magic Keyboard with Touch ID and
Numeric Keypad - US English

COUNTRY KIT: (065-C9TF) - Accessory Kit

Estimated Shipping: 3-4 weeks

’ 4-Year AppleCare+ for Schools - iMac 2

AppleCare+ S7735LL/A Remove Item x

for Schools

Applicable terms and conditions can be viewed by
clicking the AppleCare product link

Select a different AppleCare+ plan -

3-Year AppleCare+ for Schools - iMac 2
S7729LL/A Unit Price: 119.00 USD

4-Year AppleCare+ for Schools - iMac 2
S7735LL/A Unit Price: 169.00 USD

Applicable terms and conditions can be viewed by clicking each
AppleCare product link

TV & Home Accessories Solutions & Offerings

Update Checkout

Create Template » Create Proposal »

Remove All x

Quantity Total Quantity Unit Price Total Price

Quantity 1 1,609.00 USD 1,609.00 USD
1

Quantity 1 169.00 USD 169.00 USD
1

Subtotal: 1,778.00 USD

Estimated Tax: 0.00 USD

Total: 1,778.00 USD
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cn@ Hardware  Software  Services  IT Solutions  Brands

< Continue Shopping

Shopping Cart

https://www.cdwg.com/cart?pfm=crt

What can we help you find today?

Sign in to Save this Cart, View Saved Carts or E-mail this Cart

ITEM AVAILABILITY PRICE QUANTITY
7 10GEAR USB-C to 4 Port In Stock S5 1
USB-A Hub with Power Get it Monday, October 2 $39.99
=i/ Delivery Pass-Through Advertised Price

MFG Part: GUH3C4PD
CDW Part: 4856327
UNSPSC: 43211609

<

Notifications SignIn 1ltem
ADD ITEM TO CART
Add
ITEM TOTAL
Order Summary
$39.99 1w
Subtotal: $39.99

Tax and Shipping calculated at checkout.

Vv Top Recommendations

Sign in to Save this Cart, View Saved Carts or E-mail this Cart

Customers Who Viewed These Items Also Viewed (7)

StarTech.com USB
3.0to SATA or IDE...

®3)

Tripp Lite USB C Hub
Multiport w/x4 USB...

(5)

$41.89 $48.87

Add to Cart Add to Cart

o)
\
\
\
\
\

With full-stack expertise, CDW helps you design,
orchestrate and manage technologies that drive
business success.

StarTech.com 4 Port
USB C Hub - USB-C...

@

StarTech.com 4 Port
USB C Hub - USB-C...

$38.89
Advertised Price 549.87
Add to Cart Add to Cart

=%,

What We Solve
Research Hub
Products

My Account
Quick Order Status

Checkout
Update All | Remove All
StarTech.com 4 Port
USB CHub - 4x...
$49.87
Advertised Price
Add to Cart
>
ABOUT US HOW CAN WE HELP
Why CDW Customer Support / FAQs
About Us eProcurement

Accessibility Statement e-Waste Recycling

Careers Leasing Services
Diversity and Inclusion Product Recalls
ESG Product Finders
Investor Relations CDW Outlet
International Solutions

Locations

Newsroom & Media

Suppliers
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	Student Technology Fee Lab and Classroom Development Request Form 2023-24.pdf
	Lab & Classroom Computers
	Mac
	Mac USB Hub

	Prepared by: STAT
	Request: NSU Campuses
	Dept: STAT
	College: NSU
	Campus: NSU
	NSTEP G/O: 1, 2, 3, 6, 8
	Date: 9/27/2023
	$: $270,121.61
	1a: All students enrolled through Northwestern State University. This equipment will be utiliized across Northwestern State university campuses.
	1b: 
	2a: To purchase workstations and classroom technology for students and academic areas used for all students.
	2b: 
	3a: To enhance student learning and coursework preparation.
	3b: 
	4a: The effectiveness of the workstations will be evaluated by the usage of the equipment by the student body at the different locations.
	4b: 
	5a: Objectives 1, 2, 3, 6, 8 will be enhanced.
	5b: 
	6a: This project will directly affect numerous students. The upgrade to the student labs will enhance the technology available for student use. Technology will be
	6b: installed in academic areas across the campus to assist in students' teaching and learning experience.
	Yes: Yes
	No: Off
	Grant Name: 
	FF/PF?Unfunded: 
		2023-09-27T15:30:40-0500
	Chris Brumley


	7a: Chris Brumley, Director of Academic Technology Services, will serve as project manager.
	7b: 
	8a: Academic Technology Services and Instructional Technology will provide all technical support necessary.
	8b: 
	9a: Funding (October), Purchase (October/November), Installation (Spring Semester)
	9b: 
	10a: The hardware should have a life span of 4-5 years. This equipment is in rotation of replacement for student use.
	10b: 
	11a: The department will follow policies and procedures in place by the university.
	11b: 
	DepartmentRow1: Bienvenu 213, Watson 112b, New Arts 205b/206/207, Print Shop 105, SU 101/155/222/305, Shreve 101/105/112, Watson 109/311/201/215/301/311, Leesville 22
	DescriptionRow1:                  Lab Workstations
	Cost Per ProjectRow1: 150x$1,350.91, 29x$1,817.99
	Total CostRow1:                       $202,636.50
                       $52,721.71
	DepartmentRow2: Bienvenu 338, FACS 117/228, Old Arts 228, Morrison 227/230, Shreve 101, Williamson 208/211/218/220
	DescriptionRow2:              Instructor Workstation
	Cost Per ProjectRow2: 10x$1,476.34
	Total CostRow2:                        $14,763.40
	DepartmentRow3: 
	DescriptionRow3: 
	Cost Per ProjectRow3: 
	Total CostRow3: 
	Total CostTotal: $270,121.61


